Franz, Temporary Acting Chief Financial Officer

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council that the quotation submitted by Preferred Pool Management, Inc., located at 407 Winthrop Road, Teaneck, NJ 07666 is hereby accepted at a cost not to exceed eighteen thousand six hundred eighty eight dollars ($18,688.00).

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Mayor and Council on March 19, 2018 and that copies of the authorizing resolution and contract shall be on file in the Office of the Municipal Clerk.	

All council members present voted aye.